HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY University Senate

Resolution to Amend the *Constitution* of the University Senate of HSU to Authorize Recall of Elected Senators

22-13/14-CBC – January 28, 2014 – First Reading

RESOLVED: That the University Senate of Humboldt State University recommend that the attached proposed amendment to the *Constitution* of the University Senate of HSU be forwarded to the electorate defined in Senate Resolution #20-13/14-AEC for ratification in Spring 2014.

RATIONALE: Senator recall is a common provision in many CSU Senates, as well as Senates outside the CSU. The power for recall is left to the constituency; this amendment to the Constitution establishes this power and, where no procedures exist, delegates procedures to the Bylaws.

University Senate:

Proposed Amendment (change indicated by underline):

Current Constitution:

- 4.0 Membership and Electorate
- 4.2 Elected Members

4.3 Recall of Senators – Any elected member of the University Senate may be recalled by procedures established by the governing documents of the electorate or, if no procedures exist, by those specified in the *Bylaws*.

Note: If the Proposed Revision (10/30/13) of the Constitution is ratified, this language will appear as 4.7, under 4.0 Membership.